



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

17.02.2020

(1) The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance noted as item L-109 900 cc plastic food container:
FOLYOTERM AMABALAJ PLASTİK SAN. VE TİC.A.Ş. Address: **Osmangazi Mahallesi Vatan Caddesi No:5/2 Kıraç Esenyurt / ISTANBUL/ TURKEY**

(2) The identity and address of the business operator which manufactures or imports the plastic materials or articles or products from intermediate stages of their manufacturing or substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles:
FOLYOTERM AMABALAJ PLASTİK SAN. VE TİC.A.Ş.

Address: **Osmangazi Mahallesi Vatan Caddesi No:5/2 Kıraç Esenyurt / ISTANBUL/ TURKEY**

Tel: **0090 212 6890202** Fax:**0090 212 6891256** www.folyoterm.com.tr

(3) The identity of materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles:

Product: **A-PET (polyethylene terephthalate)**

All the products are produced from only A-PET and don't contain Melamine.

In attachment 1 content and specs of the raw material with technical analysis.

(4) Date of the declaration: **01.03.2019**

(5) **FOLYOTERM AMABALAJ PLASTİK SAN. VE TİC.A.Ş.** confirms that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet relevant requirements laid down in regulation EU No 10/ 2011 and regulation (EC) No 1935/ 2004.

(6) Information relative to the substances used or products of degradation thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annexes II to this Regulation to allow the downstream business operators to ensure compliance with those restrictions:

T.C. Ministry of Food and Forestry Plastic Substance and Materials Which Have Contact Food Notification Notification No: 2013/34) (**T.C. GIDA VE ORMAN BAKANLIĞI - TÜRK GIDA KODEKSİ GIDA İLE TEMAS EDEN PLASTİK MADDE VE MALZEMELER TEBLİĞİ (TEBLİĞ NO: 2013/34)**

T.C. Ministry of Food and Forestry Basic Principles Notification for Migration Test for the Components of Plastic Substances and Materials that Have Food Contact- Notification : 2013/35) (**T.C. GIDA VE ORMAN BAKANLIĞI -TÜRK GIDA KODEKSİ GIDA İLE TEMAS EDEN PLASTİK MADDE VE MALZEMELERİN BİLEŞENLERİNİN MİGRASYON TESTİNDE KULLANILAN GIDA BENZERLERİ LİSTESİ TEBLİĞİ (TEBLİĞ NO: 2013/35)** **FOLYOTERM AMABALAJ PLASTİK SAN. VE TİC.A.Ş.** has a production according to the above notifications and is controlled by the government's official units. In attachment 2 there are set out specifications and restrictions.

(7) Information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and, where appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to enable the user of these materials or articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with national provisions applicable to food:

In attachment 3 there are experiment results of İntertek Test Hizmetleri A.Ş.

(8) Specification on the use of the material or article, such as:

(i) Type or types of food with it is intended to be put in contact:

Dry food (ex: cookie, biscuit, chocolate...)

Fruits and Vegetables (ex: cherry, grapes, tomato...)

Viscous food (ex: jam, honey, hazelnut paste...)

Liquids (ex: water, milk, fruit juice...)

Meat and Meat products (ex: (ex: fresh cut meat,dried meat, chicken meat....)

(ii) Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

It varies from food's life tahat put into cup to keeping conditions.

Keeping temperature is between -20°C and +40°C (Attachment 2).

(iii) Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article:

Food contact surface area changes according to the type of food is solid or liquid. In liquids, contact surface is maximum and in solids, this ratio is lower.

(9) When a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or article, the confirmation that the material or article complies with the requirements of Article 13(2),(3) and 4 or Article 14(2) and (3)of this Regulation.

Bayram OZDEMIR

Export Manager

FOLYOTERM AMBALAJ PLASTİK SAN. VE TİC.A.Ş.

Osmangazi Mahallesi Vatan Caddesi No:5/2 Kıraç Esenyurt / ISTANBUL/ TURKEY

Tel: 0090 212 6890202 Fax:0090 212 6891256 www.folyoterm.com.tr